
San Diego (11-9) -vs- Nevada (7-19)
3/10/2012 at Reno, Nev. (Hixson Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Darby, Mallary (6-8)
Loss: LAHITTE,Jenny (5-5)
Save: Jones, Karlyn (2)
HBP: COLEMAN,Cassidy
PB: KAMAI,Chelsea
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Patty Costantinidis First: Vince Price Third Base: Michael Banda 
Start: 4:02 pm   Time: 2:02   Attendance: 399   Weather: Sunny and clear, windy. 50s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
San Diego 0 0 0 4 0 2 6 10 3
Nevada 1 0 4 0 2 2 9 11 2

San Diego 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
PRELSNIK,Dana cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
KANEKO,Chloe 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
HENSLEY,Taylor c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KAMAI,Chelsea pr/c 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TIESZEN,Jessica 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
TOMEY,Lauren rf 2 1 2 3 0 0 0
ROONEY,Caitlin 1b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    ESCOBAR,Mickell pr/1b 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
EMERSON,Katie lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
SHIMIZU,Kimberlee dp 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    MCNUTT,Kylie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ORDOS,Kylie ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
LAHITTE,Jenny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    HEALY,Kaitlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    COLEMAN,Cassidy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 10 5 1 2 2

2B: TOMEY,Lauren (1); ROONEY,Caitlin (1); SHIMIZU,Kimberlee (1)
HR: TOMEY,Lauren (1); ROONEY,Caitlin (1)
SH: TOMEY,Lauren (1)
E: KANEKO,Chloe (1); KAMAI,Chelsea (1); ORDOS,Kylie (1)

Nevada 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hopkins, Karley ss 4 2 2 1 1 1 3
Campbell, Caylin 2b 4 0 2 1 1 0 0
Lastrapes, Lauren 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Puzey, Sam dp 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Butera, Ashley c 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Parsons, Sara cf 3 2 1 1 0 2 4
Fincher, Megan rf 3 2 2 1 1 1 0
Brewer, Bailey 3b 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Barilli, Chelsea lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Darby, Mallary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jones, Karlyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 9 11 7 7 6 9

2B: Hopkins, Karley (1); Parsons, Sara (1)
HR: Lastrapes, Lauren (1); Fincher, Megan (1)
SH: Barilli, Chelsea (1)
HBP: Parsons, Sara (1)
E: Campbell, Caylin (1); Parsons, Sara (1)

San Diego IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LAHITTE,Jenny (L, 5-5) 2.2 5 5 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 14 16 1 4 69
HEALY,Kaitlin 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 15
COLEMAN,Cassidy 2.2 6 4 3 4 3 0 0 1 0 13 19 2 3 90
Totals 11 9 6 7 6 1 0 1 0 29 38 3 8 174

Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Darby, Mallary (W, 6-8) 3.1 6 4 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 14 16 3 4 58
Jones, Karlyn (S, 2) 2.2 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 5 1 38
Totals 10 6 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 25 27 8 5 96



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

San Diego - Top of 1st USD NEV
PRELSNIK,D grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
KANEKO,C grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKKF). 0 0
HENSLEY,T popped up to ss (0-2 SF). 0 0

Nevada - Top of 1st USD NEV
Hopkins, K doubled to left field (2-2 BKFBF). 0 0
Campbell, C popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Lastrapes, L reached on a fielding error by ss (2-2 BFBKF). 0 0
Puzey, S grounded out to 2b (0-0); Lastrapes, L advanced to second; Hopkins, K advanced to third. 0 0
Butera, A singled to center field, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Lastrapes, L advanced to third; Hopkins, K scored,
unearned. 0 1
Parsons, S struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFS). 0 1

San Diego - Top of 2nd USD NEV
TIESZEN,J singled through the right side (1-0 B). 0 1
TOMEY,L out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BBK); TIESZEN,J advanced to second. 0 1
ROONEY,C flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1
EMERSON,K singled through the left side (0-0); TIESZEN,J advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 0 1

Nevada - Top of 2nd USD NEV
Fincher, M struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 0 1
Brewer, B struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBFBS). 0 1
Barilli, C out at first 1b to 2b, bunt (0-0). 0 1

San Diego - Top of 3rd USD NEV
SHIMIZU,K flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
ORDOS,K grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 0 1
PRELSNIK,D singled to shortstop (3-2 BKBKFB). 0 1
KANEKO,C struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFFS). 0 1

Nevada - Top of 3rd USD NEV
Hopkins, K singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 1
Campbell, C grounded out to c unassisted (1-2 BFFF). 0 1
Lastrapes, L homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Hopkins, K scored. 0 3
Puzey, S grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FBKB). 0 3
Butera, A walked (3-2 BKBBFFB). 0 3
Parsons, S doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 FBFB); Butera, A scored. 0 4
Fincher, M walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
HEALY,K to p for LAHITTE,J. 0 4
Fincher, M advanced to second; Parsons, S advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
Brewer, B reached on a fielding error by 3b, advanced to second (2-1 FBB); Fincher, M advanced to third;
Parsons, S scored, unearned. 0 5
Barilli, C walked (3-2 BKKBFFBB). 0 5
Hopkins, K grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 5

San Diego - Top of 4th USD NEV
HENSLEY,T reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-0 B). 0 5
KAMAI,C pinch ran for HENSLEY,T. 0 5
KAMAI,C advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
TIESZEN,J singled to left field, advanced to second (3-2 BKFBFFB); KAMAI,C advanced to third. 0 5



Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

TOMEY,L doubled, out at third cf to ss to c to 3b, 2 RBI (1-0 B); TIESZEN,J scored; KAMAI,C scored,
unearned. 2 5
ROONEY,C doubled to left field (0-1 F). 2 5
ESCOBAR,M pinch ran for ROONEY,C. 2 5
EMERSON,K walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 2 5
Jones, K to p for Darby, M. 2 5
SHIMIZU,K doubled to left field, advanced to third, RBI (0-1 K); EMERSON,K advanced to third, scored on a
throwing error by cf, unearned; ESCOBAR,M scored. 4 5
MCNUTT,K pinch ran for SHIMIZU,K. 4 5
ORDOS,K flied into double play cf to c (3-2 KBFFBB); MCNUTT,K out on the play. 4 5

Nevada - Top of 4th USD NEV
KAMAI,C to c. 4 5
ESCOBAR,M to 1b. 4 5
COLEMAN,C to p for HEALY,K. 4 5
Campbell, C walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 4 5
Lastrapes, L fouled out to 1b (2-2 FBFFBF). 4 5
Puzey, S singled up the middle (2-2 FBFFB); Campbell, C advanced to second. 4 5
Butera, A reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Puzey, S advanced to second; Campbell, C out at third ss
to 3b. 4 5
Parsons, S struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BKFFBFBS). 4 5

San Diego - Top of 5th USD NEV
PRELSNIK,D popped up to p, bunt (0-1 K). 4 5
KANEKO,C flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 4 5
KAMAI,C singled up the middle (0-0). 4 5
TIESZEN,J flied out to cf (3-2 BSKBB). 4 5

Nevada - Top of 5th USD NEV
Fincher, M homered to left field, RBI (1-2 SFBF). 4 6
Brewer, B walked (3-1 FBBBB). 4 6
Barilli, C out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Brewer, B advanced to second. 4 6
Brewer, B advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 6
Hopkins, K struck out swinging (2-2 KFFFBBS). 4 6
Brewer, B scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 4 7
Campbell, C singled to left field (3-1 BSBB). 4 7
Lastrapes, L singled through the left side (0-0); Campbell, C advanced to second. 4 7
Puzey, S grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBSFB). 4 7

San Diego - Top of 6th USD NEV
TOMEY,L homered to left center, RBI (1-1 BK). 5 7
ROONEY,C to 1b for ESCOBAR,M. 5 7
ROONEY,C homered to left field, RBI (2-2 BKFB). 6 7
EMERSON,K flied out to rf (0-0). 6 7
SHIMIZU,K to dp for MCNUTT,K. 6 7
SHIMIZU,K grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 7
ORDOS,K struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS). 6 7

Nevada - Top of 6th USD NEV
Butera, A popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 6 7
Parsons, S hit by pitch (2-2 KBFFB). 6 7
Fincher, M singled up the middle (1-1 BK); Parsons, S advanced to second. 6 7
Brewer, B walked (3-1 BBBBK); Fincher, M advanced to second; Parsons, S advanced to third. 6 7
Barilli, C struck out swinging (2-2 BSKBS). 6 7
Hopkins, K walked, RBI (3-2 BKBBKB); Brewer, B advanced to second; Fincher, M advanced to third;
Parsons, S scored. 6 8



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Campbell, C singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Hopkins, K advanced to second; Brewer, B advanced to
third; Fincher, M scored. 6 9
Game called due to darkness with Nevada batting in the sixth inning. 6 9


